

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE 8/10

JUL 14 1992

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KENNETH L. MAEWEATHER,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 79,995

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KATHLEEN STOVER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR #0513253
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	1
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY IN ADMITTING THE TESTIMONY OF JOE RAMIREZ. FIRST, HIS TESTIMONY WAS IRRELEVANT TO THE CHARGE BEING TRIED; SECOND, THE STATE'S DISCOVERY VIOLATION WAS SUBSTANTIAL AND CAUSED PROCEDURAL PREJUDICE TO PETITIONER. THUS, ON EITHER GROUND, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING RAMIREZ TO TESTIFY.	10
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE USE OF THE SAME PRIOR FELONY, BOTH TO CONVICT PETITIONER OF POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON, AND ALSO TO SENTENCE HIM TO AN EXTENDED TERM AS AN HABITUAL VIOLENT OFFENDER, VIOLATED DOUBLE JEOPARDY PRINCIPLES.	25
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE FLORIDA HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUTES IN UNCONSTITUTIONALLY INEQUITABLE, IRRATIONAL, VAGUE, AND SUBJECT TO ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS APPLICATION IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, AND THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION. THE VIOLENT HABITUAL OFFENDER PROVISIONS VIOLATE CONSTITUTIONAL PROHIBITIONS OF DOUBLE JEOPARDY AND EX POST FACTO LAWS.	28
CONCLUSION	38
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Bifulco v. United States,</u> 447 U.S. 381, 100 S.Ct. 2247, 65 L.Ed.2d 205 (1980)	30
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 515 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1987)	17,24
<u>Bryan v. State,</u> 533 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1988), <u>cert.denied</u> 490 U.S. 1028, 109 S.Ct. 1765, 104 L.Ed.2d 200 (1989)	14,15
<u>Canales v. State,</u> 571 So.2d 87 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	30
<u>Copeland v. State,</u> 566 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	19,20
<u>Cross v. State,</u> 96 Fla. 768, 119 So. 380 (1928)	35,36
<u>Cumbe v. State,</u> 345 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1977)	17,24
<u>Gayman v. State,</u> 584 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <u>jurisdiction accepted no. 78,547</u>	25,26
<u>Gryger v. Burke,</u> 334 U.S. 728, 68 S.Ct. 1256, 92 L.Ed. 1683 (1948)	34
<u>Hall v. State,</u> 588 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <u>review pending no. 79,237</u>	35
<u>Hatcher v. State,</u> 568 So.2d 472 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990), <u>review denied 577 So.2d 1328</u> (Fla. 1991)	17,18,19,21,23
<u>Henderson v. State,</u> 569 So.2d 925 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	33
<u>Huddleston v. United States,</u> 485 U.S. 681, 108 S.Ct. 1496, 99 L.Ed.2d 771 (1988)	14

<u>CASES (continued)</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 514 So.2d 432 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	21
<u>Lee v. State,</u> 538 So.2d 63 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	17
<u>Lipscomb v. State.</u> 573 So.2d 429 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>review dismissed.</u> 81 So.2d 1309 (1991)	33
<u>Maeweather v. State,</u> So.2d _____, 17 FLW D1431 (Fla. 1st DCA June 2, 1992)	1,2
<u>Neimeyer v. State,</u> 378 So.2d 818 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	18
<u>In re Nat'l Auto Underwriters Assoc.,</u> 184 So.2d 901 (Fla, 1st DCA 1966)	29
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 406 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>Paul v. State,</u> 340 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976), <u>review denied</u> 348 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1977)	14
<u>Perkins v. State,</u> 583 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <u>review pending</u> no. 78,613	36
<u>Reynolds v. Cochran,</u> 138 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1962)	35,36
<u>Richardson v. State,</u> 246 So.2d 771 (Fla, 1971)	9,11
<u>Ross v. State,</u> 579 So.2d 877 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <u>aff'd</u> So.2d _____, 17 FLW S367 (Fla. June 18, 1992)	32,33,36
<u>Schultz v. State,</u> 361 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1978)	31

<u>CASES (continued)</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 500 So.2d 125 (Fla. 1986)	17
<u>Speights v. State,</u> 414 So.2d 574 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	29
<u>State v. Barquet,</u> 262 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1972)	31
<u>State v. Hall,</u> 509 So.2d 1093 (Fla. 1987)	17,18
<u>State v. Harris,</u> 356 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1978)	26,27
<u>State v. Seiez,</u> 489 So.2d 1125 (Fla. 1986)	31
<u>State v. Webb,</u> 398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>State v. Wershow,</u> 343 So.2d 605 (Fla. 1977)	29
<u>Tillman v. State,</u> 586 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <u>review granted no. 78,715</u>	3
<u>United States v. Leonard,</u> 868 F.2d 1393 (5th Cir. 1989)	36
<u>Vocelle v. Knight Bros. Paper Co.,</u> 118 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	29
<u>Washington v. Mayo,</u> 91 So.2d 621 (Fla, 1956)	35,36
<u>Wilkerson v. State,</u> 461 So.2d 1376 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	18
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 110 So.2d 654 (Fla.), <u>cert.denied</u> 361 U.S. 847, 80 S.Ct. 102, 4 L.Ed.2d 86 (1959)	13,23
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 516 So.2d 681 (Fla. 1988)	26

STATUTES

PAGE(S)

Section 90.403, Florida Statutes	14
Section 90.404, Florida Statutes	13
Section 775.084, Florida Statutes (1989)	28 et.seq.
Ch. 88-131, Laws of Fla.	28

CONSTITUTIONS

Unites States Constitution., Amendment V	33
Florida Constitution, Article I, Section 9	33

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.220	11,18
<u>Oxford American Dictionary</u> (1980 ed.)	29
